be forty (40) times the regular hourly rate of pay for those 

entitled to one week's vacation and eighty (80) times the regular 

hourly rate of pay for those entitled to two week’s vacation and 

one hundred twenty (120) times the regular hourly rate for those 

entitled to three week’s vacation and one hundred sixty eight (168) 

times the regular hourly rate of pay for those entitled to four 

week's vacation and two hundred (200) times the regular hourly 

rate of pay for those with 24 years. 

Sec. 9. One five day week of vacation time may be split 

after giving two working days notice.